



Declaration of Conformity

Sole responsible manufacturer and importer:

Society of Lifestyle A/S

Industrivej 29,
DK - 7430 Ikast

Manufacturing supplier:

Hunan Hualian China Industry Co., Ltd
Xishan Office, Liling City, Hunan Province
Hunan Province China



Item no. 106260009
Item name Spoon rest, NVBarn, Mocha
Material Stoneware
Size h: 2 cm, dia: 10.5 cm

Declaration of compliance with:

- Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 of the European council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come in contact with food.
- European Council Directive 84/500/EEC.
- Commission Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come in contact with food.
- Danish Executive Order on Food Contact Materials and Penal Code for Violation of Related EU Acts (BEK No 681 of 25/05/2020) - Leachable Lead and Cadmium.
- Regulation on Food Contact Materials in Norway "Forskrift om materialer og gjenstander i kontakt med næringsmidler" (21 December 1993, No 1381) chapter VI section 25 on heavy metals migrating from ceramics ware.

Compliance of substances used that are subject to any restrictions or specifications:

- Danish Executive Order on Food Contact Materials and Penal Code for Violation of Related EU Acts (BEK No 681 of 25/05/2020) - Leachable Lead and Cadmium.
- Regulation on Food Contact Materials in Norway "Forskrift om materialer og gjenstander i kontakt med næringsmidler" (21 December 1993, No 1381) chapter VI section 25 on heavy metals migrating from ceramics ware.
- Limit of Lead is = 0,05 mg/L and limit of Cadmium is =0,02 mg/L, so product is compliant with the Directive.
- Limit for Lead is =0,01 mg/dm², limit for Cadmium is =0,001 mg/dm² and limit for barium is =0,1 mg/dm², so product is compliant with Regulation on Food Contact Materials in Norway.

Conditions of use

All types of food
Ambient use

WARNINGS

Wash before use!
Safe for dishwasher
Safe for microwave
Not safe for oven!

Date of issue: 24-11-2023

Signed by Sandra Sljivic
Compliance Coordinator
on behalf of Society of Lifestyle A/S

Society of Lifestyle A/S
Industrivej 29
DK-7430 Ikast
VAT: 26652405